Ascent Academies of Utah 2026-2027 Fee Schedule

| FEES FOR OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES, PROGRAMS, AND SPORTS (for participating students in grades identified below) | | |
|--|---|------------------|
| Fee Description | Expenditures Funded by Fee (Spend Plan) | Total Fee |
| Basketball (grades 6-9) | Referee fees, supplies, and fees for school to participate in Utah Charter & Small Schools Athletic League | \$75 |
| Volleyball (grades 6-9) | Referee fees, supplies, and fees for school to participate in Utah Charter & Small Schools Athletic League | \$50 |
| Soccer (grades 6-9) | Referee fees, supplies, and fees for school to participate in Utah Charter & Small Schools Athletic League | \$50 |
| Archery (grades 4-9) | Costs to participate at local and state competitions, supplies, and stipend for coach | \$50 |
| Mountain Biking (grades 7-9) | Costs to participate at local and state competitions, supplies, and stipend for coach | \$50 |
| Cross Country (grades 6-9) | Referee fees, supplies, and fees for school to participate in Utah Charter & Small Schools Athletic League | \$25 |
| Ultimate Frisbee (grades 6-9) | Referee fees, supplies, and fees for school to participate in Utah Charter & Small Schools Athletic League | \$25 |
| School Play/Musical (grades K-9) (up to three per year) | Costs for rights to perform the play/musical, props, supplies, and costumes | \$75 per play |
| End-of-Year Trip (grade 9) | Travel costs (air and ground transportation as well as cruise ship fees, as applicable), hotel accommodations, supplies, and costs for day activities (such as amusement parks, etc.) | \$900 |
| Esports (grades 7-9) | Costs to participate at local and state competitions, stipend for coach, supplies, and equipment | \$60 |
| Cheer (grades 7-9) | Costs to cover materials and advisors | \$60 |
| After school clubs (grades K-9) | Costs to cover materials and club advisors | \$30 per club |

Per Utah Administrative Code Rule R277-407-6, Ascent Academies of Utah is required to publish the per student annual maximum fee amounts described below:

Per Student (Grade 9) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For School Year: \$1,375

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 9 would be required to pay if the student participated in <u>all</u> activities, programs, and sports provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade 9 for the year.

Per Student (Grades 6-8) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For School Year: \$475

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 6-8 would be required to pay if the student participated in <u>all</u> activities, programs, and sports provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grades 6-8 for the year.

Per Student (Grades K-5) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For School Year: \$225

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades K-5 would be required to pay if the student participated in <u>all</u> activities, programs, and sports provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grades K-5 for the year.

<u>Notice to Parents:</u> Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fee materials posted on the School's <u>website</u> (School Fees Posters and Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver Decision and Appeal Form, etc.). If you file a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School's decision.